11-2202)		
	101526406	
RECU	RUATION FORM COVER S PATENTS ONLY	HEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attache	d original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment	Security Agreement
Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger X	Other Release of Patent Collat
Corrective Document	U.S. (For Use ONLY	. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departme	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) BANK OF AMERICA, N.	Α.	11012000
Name (line 2) $f/k/a$ NATIONSBANK,	N.A.	Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day Year
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) AMREP, INC.		If document to be record is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 990 Industrial Park	Drivo	of a domestic representative is attache
	DIIVE	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Marietta	GA State/Country	30062 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name an	d Addross	rst Receiving Party only.
	·	
Name		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) //2000 DNGUYEN 00000282 361375	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) //2000 DNGUYEN 00000282 361375	ed to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Si	neet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document a

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	404-572-4786
Name Gerald T. Woods		
Address (line 1) King & Spalding		
Address (line 2) 191 Peachtree St.		
Address (line 3) Atlanta, GA 30303		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docu ts.	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent N		f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
	······	nt Number(s) 702,225 4,724,009
	4,552,500	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> P signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	Der PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amount Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 160.00
Method of Payment: En Deposit Account	closed XX Deposit Account	
	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of th indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true be original document. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized, as
Gerald T. Woods	Mu	11/20/00

PATENT REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0019

RELEASE OF PATENT COLLATERAL SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, on December 18, 1998, AMREP, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and NATIONSBANK, N.A. (the "Lender") entered into a Collateral Assignment of Patents as Security (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Borrower assigned to the Lender all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain patents owned by the Borrower (the "Collateral"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 1998 in Reel 9693, frame 0545; and

WHEREAS, NationsBank, N.A. is now known as Bank of America, N.A.; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Security Agreement have been paid in full and the Lender no longer claims a security interest or any other interest in the Collateral under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby expressly releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral (which Collateral is further described on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein) and reassigns, without representation, warranty or recourse, to Borrower all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has duly executed this Release of Patent Collateral Security Interest this *[yt*] day of *November*, 2000.

BANK OF AMERICA, N. A. Bv: Name: Arth Title:

SCHEDULE A

LIST OF PATENTS

Title	<u>Serial Number</u> Filing Date	<u>Patent Number</u> Issue Date	Status
Aerosol Dispensing Cabinet	<u>29/091206</u> July 24, 1998		Pending
Aerosol Dispensing Cabinet	<u>29/027284</u> Aug., 17, 1994	<u>D 361375</u> Aug. 15, 1995	Granted
Boomless automated side loader for refuse collection vehicle having lift arm with non-extendable upper end	<u>08/658325</u> June 5, 1996	<u>5,702,225</u> Dec. 30, 1997	Granted
Method and apparatus for cleaning reels	<u>06/848247</u> April 4, 1986	<u>4,724,009</u> Feb. 9, 1988	Granted
Refuse hauling and storage apparatus	<u>06/611739</u> May 18, 1984	<u>4,552,500</u> Nov. 12, 1985	Granted

.